Patrol 150-85R PARTS LIST
FHER

2021.08.03

www.bennett.cn '

2021.08


BNT
包含审批日期的图章


SEUIPRSYRY

See Ildle Pulley
Cover ASM

BRUSH HEAD ASM

01



TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 301711 Brush base Rl i 1 29 400681 Bushing = 2
2 212561 Plastic bushing e 2 30 212381 Knob e 2
3 400631 Bushing = 2 31 242121 Rolling brush eyl 2
4 311781 Support P& 1 32 631051 Plain washer 8 T8 4
5 420101 Bearing seat Tk 7K R 2 33 630051 Spring lock washer 8 FREEE 8 6
6 660051 Deep groove ball bearing 6003 PRI BRHI7K 6003 4 34 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 HhIN FiEAE M8X25 2
7 400671 Bushing = 4 35 601661 Hex head bolt M8X40 AR FIERE M8X40 2
8 212551 Dust cover By 2k 2 4 36 632041 Plain L washer 8 kP2 8 6
9 410561 Shaft #h 2 37 620051 Hex'lock nut M8 INFHBURIBEEE M8 2
10 400421 Bushing = 2 38 631041 Plain'washer 6 FH6 41
11 212511 Drive flange i 2 39 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 APINFIZRE M6X16 13
12 440211 Belt pulley R 2 40 632031 Plain L washer 6 IR 6 8
13 700521 Brush motor E Rl L 2 41 620041 Hex lock nut M6 NHBUEIEEE M6 14
14 430741 Adjust washer ks 2 42 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 AN FIERE M6X12 8
15 440201 Belt pulley J AR 2 43 640171 Plain parallel key 5X25 P 5X25 4
16 670211 Belt & 2 44 640161 Plain parallel key 5X20 g 5X20 2
17 212501 Cover =T 2 45 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AN FHIERE M8X16 4
18 250971 Seal B2 2 46 630041 Spring lock washer 6 i 6 14
19 210261 Plastic washer YR 4 47 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 AN FiEAE M6X20 10
20 212571 Plastic bushing PR 4 48 633021 Plain XL washer 6 AT 6 4
21 360411 Spring o8 5 1 49 612401 CR raised CTSK screw M5X40 AR IEET M5X40 4
22 410601 Shaft h 1 50 621041 Hex nut M6 INFERE M6 7
23 212591 Plastic bushing BEE 1 51 601461 Hex head bolt M6X25 A7 SR MBX25 4
24 212641 Plastic bushing BEE 2 52 601501 Hex head bolt M6X45 A7 SRS M6X45 1
25 331061 Arm W 2 53 601531 Hex head bolt M6X60 AT F 2R MBX60 1
26 410591 Shaft i 1 54 631031 Plain washer 5 P 5 2
27 212531 Plastic washer YHRL A 6 55 630031 Spring lock washer 5 R 5 2
28 331071 Arm = 2 56 610351 CR pan head screw M5X16 + 5L I2%T M5X16 2




1A

IDLE PULLEY COVER ASM

PEFE H AR A




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311771 Support e 1
2 420111 Bearing seat b 7K R 1
3 660051 Deep groove ball bearing 6003 PRVEERHh A 6003 2
4 400671 Bushing z= 1
5 212551 Dust cover By 2 55 1
6 410571 Shaft i 1
7 400421 Bushing = 1
8 212511 Drive flange LR 1
9 211181 Dust cover By b 7 1
10 212111 Knob el 1
11 430761 Special nut FFTRAR RS 1
12 360091 Spring [k 1
13 640171 Plain parallel key 5X25 T 5X25 1
14 632041 Plain L washer 8 PPN B FR 3
15 630051 Spring lock washer 8 L 8 2
16 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AN FIERE MBX16 2
17 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 4
18 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 AN FIERE MBX12 4
19 601681 Hex head bolt M8X50 AT A IEAE MBX50 1




SPLASH GUARD ASM-L 1 B

Z2 AR A B

2999




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES M5 ZRREHH HE || HWET M5 ZRREHH HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311811 Support P& 1
2 331091 Arm Sa 1
3 331101 Arm R 1
4 400691 Bushing = 3
5 212531 Plastic washer TR} 10
6 212541 Plastic washer AR 2
7 400701 Bushing 2
8 400461 Bushing £ 2
9 311831 Support 348 1
10 360271 Spring B 1
11 250961 Side rubber RS 1
12 311841 Blade JEAR 1
13 210471 Knob il 6
14 212581 Plastic washer YA 1
15 400391 Bushing = 1
16 211271 Bumper wheel LR 1
17 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 5
18 632041 Plain L washer 8 IKri 8 5
19 601641 Hex head bolt M8X30 AN FiE A MBX30 4
20 620051 Hex lock nut M8 NABUEIBEEE M8 5
21 632031 Plain L washer 6 IRF# 6 2
22 630041 Spring lock washer 6 I 6 2
23 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 AN FIEAE MBX16 3
24 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 AN FIEAE MBX20 1
25 621041 Hex nut M6 INFHIERE M6 1
26 600231 Cup head square neck bolt M6X20 R[5 Sk U7 #ZFE M6X20 6
27 601761 Hex head bolt M8X90 HR7S SIS M8X90 1
28 631041 Plain washer 6 T 6 1




SPLASH GUARD ASM-R 1 C

A7 B e




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311801 Support e 1
2 331091 Arm X 1
3 331101 Arm X 1
4 400691 Bushing S 3
5 212531 Plastic washer I o} £ 10
6 212541 Plastic washer prep st 2
7 400701 Bushing £ 2
8 400461 Bushing £ 2
9 311821 Support 52 1
10 360271 Spring SRR 1
11 250961 Side rubber IRIES 1
12 311841 Blade JERR 1
13 210471 Knob il 6
14 212581 Plastic washer L) S 1
15 400391 Bushing 1 1
16 211271 Bumper wheel LR 1
17 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 5
18 632041 Plain L washer 8 PPN 5
19 601641 Hex head bolt M8X30 HEIS SiiEAE M8X30 4
20 620051 Hex lock nut M8 N IR LE M8 5
21 632031 Plain L washer 6 I 6 2
22 630041 Spring lock washer 6 HER G 2
23 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 Hh7S IR MEX16 3
24 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 Hh7S IR MEX20 1
25 621041 Hex nut M6 NFHIEEE M6 1
26 600231 Cup head square neck bolt M6X20 2[5 3k 77 gk MBX20 6
27 601761 Hex head bolt M8X90 HR7S SIS M8X90 1
28 631041 Plain washer 6 P 6 1




B3 K

HOPPER ASM

1D



TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 301721 Hopper B S 1
2 212521 Handle L50-93 $#iF L50-93 1
3 212111 Knob et 1
4 614241 Hex socket head cap screw M6X16 7S F IR SRIRET M6X16 2
5 631041 Plain washer 6 FH 6 2
6 620041 Hex lock nut M6 7N F R IEEE M6 2
7 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 1
8 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I8 1
9 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 HhFSFIERE M8X20 9




02

FRAME ASM

0
=
2




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES M5 ZRREHH HE || HWET M5 ZRREHH HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 301451 Frame JEC 48 1 29 601681 Hex head bolt M8X50 W 7S A UL IBET M8X50 2
2 400491 Bushing ESS 2 30 631041 Plain washer 6 P 6 14
3 420091 Flange = 2 31 621041 Hex nut M6 INFIIREE M6 6
4 400501 Bushing S 2 32 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 AN FIEEE MBX20 1
5 660021 Deep groove ball bearing 6205 RV ER K 6205 8 33 633041 Plain XL washer 10 10 2
6 550141 Main wheel Fip 2 34 630061 Spring lock washer 10 JFEI 0 10
7 311441 Support ¥ 1 35 601831 Hex head bolt M10X25 AN FIERE M10X25 2
8 301701 Support b 1 36 631061 Plain washer 10 P10 14
9 400611 Bushing = 1 37 601851 Hex'head bolt M10X35 A7 F IR M10X35 8
10 211951 Plastic washer YERL A 2 38 632041 Plain'L washer 8 i 4
1 311461 Support SCBR 1 39 630051 Spring lock washer 8 P 8 8
12 700471 Linear Actuator HEFF ML 1 40 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AT FIEAE MBX20 4
13 640121 Fork 8X16 X BH:k 8X16 1 41 601721 Hex head bolt M8X70 HRIS FigAE M8XT0 1
14 640131 Clip pin 8X16 #4411 8X16 1 42 620051 Hex lock nut M8 7N F AR IERE M8 2
15 211061 Spacer ey e 1 43 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AN FHERRE M8X16 3
16 710251 Horn DC24V wy\ DC24V 1 44 632031 Plain L washer 6 K 6 3
17 211101 Plastic mount LT [ 5 s 3 45 601461 Hex head bolt M6X25 AN A IREE MBX25 1
18 311471 Support 4R 1 46 610311 CR pan head screw M5X6 35 Sk IRET M5X6 3
19 360261 Spring il 4 47 630041 Spring lock washer 6 R 6 8
20 331081 Arm mE 2 48 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 AN F IR M6X12 6
21 400381 Bushing z 2 49 620041 Hex lock nut M6 INFHBURIBEEE M6 4
22 410611 Drawbar ASM i 2 50 601511 Hex head bolt M6X50 HRIS F I MBX50 4
23 430751 Special washer R 4 51 632051 Plain L washer 10 TR 10 2
24 211711 Dust cover By 2 2 52 620061 Hex lock nut M10 7N A IERE M10 4
25 770061 LED ASM LEDKAT 1 53 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 AN FiEAE M10X30 2
26 311521 Support X4 1 54 601871 Hex head bolt M10X45 AN SRR M10X45 2
27 631051 Plain washer 8 Pk 8 8
28 621051 Hex nut M8 INFIIREE M8 2




03

TRACTION ASM

XN K

—==>—06

-7

T—Pa>))

o



TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 300551 Traction frame IREH 4R 1
2 700461 Traction motor A5 L 1
3 330921 Shim £ 2
4 440181 Pinion B 1
5 430641 Stud A 1
6 420031 Bearing mount Tl 7 R 1
7 420041 Bearing mount HhR P 1
8 660071 Deep groove ball bearing 6010 PRI ER & 6010 2
9 400651 Spacer (SRS 1
10 211101 Plastic mount FLAE ] 5 R 1
11 631051 Plain washer 8 Tk 8 12
12 630051 Spring lock washer 8 PS8 12
13 601661 Hex head bolt M8X40 AN FHIRRE M8X40 8
14 615251 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X20 | /S ATk 24T M6X20 4
15 614641 Hex socket head cap screw M10X30 N A B A SR B8 ET M10X30 4
16 631071 Plain washer 12 T2 2
17 622071 Hex thin nut M12 ISR RE M12 1
18 630071 Spring lock washer 12 PRI 12 1
19 601641 Hex head bolt M8X30 Ah7N IR M8X30 4
20 631061 Plain washer 10 P10 4
21 630061 Spring lock washer 10 HEH A0 4
22 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 7S IR M10X30 4
23 610481 CR pan head screw M6X10 +F 8 IBET MEX10 1




<
-

SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASM

MRK P\ 32 A1) S

®® @@
2R @@ \ N




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 301501 Arm e 1 29 633041 Plain XL washer 10 FERFE10 2
2 330901 Coupling R 1 30 630061 Spring lock washer 10 PR 10 6
3 400051 Bushing = 2 31 601851 Hex head bolt M10X35 H7S F IR M10X35 1
4 301511 Arm il 1 32 631061 Plain washer 10 10 6
5 430341 Stud bolt ik 1 33 620061 Hex lock nut M10 BN IEEE M10 2
6 400401 Bushing = 2 34 601471 Hex head bolt M6X30 HEIS FiiEAE MBX30 2
7 330811 Support e 2 35 624041 Lid nut M6 5 JEAERE M6 2
8 550261 Caster 3inch 3T A 2 36 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 HR75 B M10X30 4
9 700411 Linear Actuator HEFF AL q 37 631071 Plain ' washer 12 SFO12 2
10 212291 Plastic washer PIEp SIS 2 38 630071 Spring lock washer 12 PRI 12 2
11 410511 Shaft i 1 39 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 HEIS SiIEAE M8X20 3
12 360391 Spring SRR 1 40 601681 Hex head bolt M8X50 HRIN H I M8X50 1
13 360331 Spring S 1 41 631051 Plain washer 8 8 2
14 212221 Plastic bushing EDTES 1 42 620051 Hex lock nut M8 SN H B IE R M8 1
15 360351 Spring L 2 43 631021 Plain washer 4 T4 1
16 360261 Spring R 1 44 630021 Spring lock washer 4 A 1
17 540211 Chain % 1 45 610201 CR pan head screw M4X12 A S EAT M4AX12 1
18 640011 Split pin HHn 1
19 410521 Shaft iy 1
20 400241 Bushing = 2
21 430411 Adjust washer TR R 2
22 212371 Knob il 2
23 631041 Plain washer 6 6 6
24 621041 Hex nut M6 INFHIZEEE M6 10
25 601441 Hex head bolt M6X25 HRIN H B MBX25 4
26 632041 Plain L washer 8 ISP 8 5
27 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I8 6
28 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 HRIS HIEHE M8X25 2




B ) i K

STEERING ASM

05



TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 301471 Steering prop LRy 1 29 200451 Instrument prop e Sa s 1
2 211961 Dustcover [ 242 75 2 30 640451 Plain parallel key 4X20 4 4X20 1
3 211771 Plastic guard RS AR 1 31 612341 CR raised CTSK screw M5X12 7 PR IAET M5X12 8
4 210261 Plastic washer IH o} £ 16 32 616261 Hex socket button head screw M6X25 | /51T R SKIE4T M6X25 4
5 730231 Switch PAPS 1 33 631041 Plain washer 6 P 6 4
6 660151 Bearing seat ASM T K Jeig 1 34 620041 Hex lock nut M6 INFBURIREE M6 4
7 410531 Steering shaft LAE ks 1 35 640291 Retaining ring 20 A 4 E 20 1
8 311511 Instrument board X TR 1 36 612331 CR raised CTSK screw M5X10 Uk 24T M5X10 4
9 840931 Operation decal TR A7 45 1 37 612351 CRraised CTSK screw M5X16 + 7Pk IBET M5X16 8
10 770151 Green indicator 24VDC SEFRNITDC24V 1 38 601231 Hex head bolt M5X12 AT g M5X12 6
11 770051 Red indicator 24VDC 21 A48/~ TDC24V 1 39 621031 Hex nut M5 INFHIERE M5 6
12 730111 Key Switch FHRETF R 1 40 600421 Cup head square neck bolt M8X20 [ Sk 7 Bg A M8X20 2
13 250711 Dust cover By 2 B 1 41 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 3
14 720051 Hourmeter HL /N 1 42 620051 Hex lock nut M8 7N A B RE M8 2
15 730371 Rocker Switch WETEIE R 1 43 632031 Plain L washer 6 Ik rik 6 1
16 730381 Rocker Switch iV IZAS 3 44 630041 Spring lock washer 6 6 1
17 520031 Universal joint JimFi PB-S25-14D-56 1 45 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 ARINFIERE M6X16 1
18 410471 Steering shaft % 17 il 1 46 630051 Spring lock washer 8 i e ] 2
19 660131 Bearing mount PFL204 A E PFL204 2 47 621051 Hex nut M8 NFIEEE M8 1
20 660141 Bearing SB204 A SB204 1 48 632041 Plain L washer 8 IR 8 1
21 440191 Pinion b 1 49 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 A7 FiEAE M8X20 1
22 670201 Chain 06B 4% 06B 1
23 210521 Plastic collar YERL 2
24 220801 Bellows W 1
25 570111 Steering wheel 77 A 1
26 570101 Rotation handle ek T 1
27 212301 Cover wF 1
28 212141 Cover w=F 1

-12 -




SOLUTION TANK ASM O 6

A N,

&

Gl



凯高
水位开关上加了一个浮球零件号：230461


Patrol 150-86D

TIEB(PARTS LIST)

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200471 Solution tank AR 1 29 770141 LED light LED/T 1
2 212101 Nipple G1/2 3k G1/2 1 30 230421 Bumper ZEhEk 1
3 730421 Float switch IRALFF R 1 31 211101 Plastic mount FLH [ o R 6
4 530231 Nipple ek 1 32 650101 O-ring 30x3.55 OJE & 30X3.55 1
5 250521 Plug asm A 1 33 615241 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X16 | Y/ My k24T M6X16 6
6 310921 Support X4 2 34 632041 Plain L washer 8 HoK 2 8 4
7 410371 Axle Hh 2 35 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I 8 4
8 211361 Bumper wheel G 2 36 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 YRS FIE K MBX16 4
9 250421 Gasket g 2 37 632031 Plain'L washer 6 B 6 8
10 212001 Elbow =3 2 38 630041 Spring lock washer 6 6 8
11 220741 Pipe KA 1 39 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 APIN FIZERE M6X16 8
12 230391 Float VFER 1 40 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 16
13 311551 Support Fa 1 41 615251 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X20 | N/~ MU kI24%] M6X20 4
14 311561 Support P& 1 42 615261 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X25 | N/ A UTSLIRET M6X25 4
15 211891 Filter e R 1 43 631041 Plain washer 6 Tk 6 4
16 250761 Gasket B 1 44 620041 Hex lock nut M6 INFBUE B RE M6 4
17 230361 Filter e Rs 1 45 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AT i iE R M8X20 4
18 220711 Refill hose VEKE 1 46 620051 Hex lock nut M8 N AR B R M8 4
19 311541 Support X 1 47 610331 CR pan head screw M5X10 TSk IBET M5X10 6
20 520021 Hinge Bk 2 48 610351 CR pan head screw M5X16 |73 Sk RAT M5X16 2
21 301481 Support SX 1 49 623011 Hex nut with flange M5 VAL TERE M5 2
22 250851 Gasket R 1 50 631021 Plain washer 4 T4 2
23 520131 Gas spring = BRSE 2 51 630021 Spring lock washer 4 R 4 2
24 640121 Fork G 8X16 YRk 8X16 4 52 610231 CR pan head screw M4X25 AL IBET MAX25 2
25 640131 Clip pin SP 8X16 31 8X16 4 53 610192 CR pan head screw M4X10 AL IRET M4X10 2
26 570091 Seat ASM A 1
27 250031 Bumper g 2
28 730331 Microswitch WENIT K 1

-14 -




RECOVERY TANK ASM




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200481 Recovery tank B AE 1 29 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 AN FIERE M6X16 2
2 730421 Float switch IR % 1 30 617071 CR pan head tapping screw ST3.5X13 |+ A i24] ST3.5X13 3
3 230361 Filter TR 2 31 632011 Plain L washer 4 PRS2 4 16
4 211731 Plastic nipple YRSk 1 32 630021 Spring lock washer 4 IR 4 16
5 500091 Filter TR 1 33 610201 CR pan head screw M4X12 B IBET M4AX12 16
6 330892 Plate El 1 34 610331 CR pan head screw M5X10 oA B ET M5X10 9
7 230451 Gasket PR 1 35 632041 Plain L washer 8 IR 8 2
8 210261 Plastic washer IH g} 8 36 630051 Spring lock washer 8 FEH 8 2
9 212421 Cover =T 2 37 601651 Hex'head bolt M8X35 AR7N FIERE MBX35 2
10 200461 Cover = 1 38 612331 CR raised CTSK screw M5X10 T+ Pk IRET M5X10 2
11 311531 Support BE 2
12 212171 Spacer Y 4
13 230401 Gasket Bl 1
14 770041 Winking light AT 1
15 212181 Basket 1 % 1
16 212191 Cover =T 1
17 212151 Hose clip & e 2
18 220731 Suction hose W 555 1
19 212161 Hose clip ok 6
20 220721 Drain hose H5%E 1
21 640071 Clamp 33-57mm %4 33-57mm 1
22 211101 Plastic mount FL ] 9
23 400661 Bushing z 2
24 330911 Support S 2
25 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 2 PR IRET M5X16 6
26 632031 Plain L washer 6 PPN 6
27 630041 Spring lock washer 6 L6 6
28 601491 Hex head bolt M6X40 A7 FiEAE MBX40 4




08

VACUUM ASM

-17 -



TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 700261 Vacuum motor HEHML 1
2 230321 Gasket P E} 1
3 230331 Gasket G il 1
4 330711 Support S 1
5 260071 Deadening cover HER 1
6 230271 Deadening MERERER ) 1
7 212281 Stud A 4
8 212231 Spacer LIPS 4
9 260161 Cover T |
10 230341 Deadening W 1
11 210261 Plastic washer IE o} £ 4
12 617141 CR pan head tapping screw ST4.2X16 |+ 3k F BUIZ4T ST4.2X16 4
13 623011 Hex nut with flange M5 V22T 2R M5 8
14 632021 Plain L washer 5 DI B F 4
15 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 PR BRET M5X16 4

-18 -




WATER CONTROL ASM

R F2 i) S ok




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311481 Support X4 1 29 631031 Plain washer 5 FH 5 1
2 310451 Support X4 1 30 640231 Split pin 2X14 14 2X14 1
3 530121 Fitting G1/2 Bk G1/2 1 31 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 1
4 510031 Cock G1/2 BRI G1/2 1 32 632011 Plain L washer 4 PR 4 3
5 500041 Filter o eSS 1 33 630021 Spring lock washer 4 ST 4 3
6 210961 Plastic nut G1/2 HRHEERE G1/2 1 34 610191 CR pan head screw M4X8 B S IBET M4X8 1
7 212101 Fitting Barbed G1/2 ¥k G112 2 35 621031 Hex nut M5 INFHIERE M5 1
8 330331 Lever PR 1 36 631021 Plain washer 4 Fikg 4
9 340161 Rod WAEH 1 37 610191 CRpan head screw M4X10 A AT MAX10 4
10 430081 Special nut M5 HER IR M5 1 38 620021 Hex lock nut M4 ANFUSIZEE M4 2
11 360051 Spring G5y 1 39 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 AN 2K MEX16 2
12 210411 Plastic washer L/ep R 2
13 210261 Plastic washer pUEp SRS 1
14 210951 Handle FiR 1
15 311111 Support e 1
16 710011 Solenoid valve ER AL 1
17 220871 Spray tube ASM e 4L 1
18 311791 Support e 1
19 220751 Pipe A 1
20 220891 Pipe A 1
21 220881 Pipe e 1
22 640031 Clamp 13-19mm M54t 13-19mm 4
23 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 12
24 630041 Spring lock washer 6 G 6
25 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 HEIS SRR MBX12 6
26 601561 Hex head bolt M6X75 HEIS SRR MBXT5 2
27 632031 Plain L washer 6 IFi 6 2
28 620041 Hex lock nut M6 N IERE M6 4




ELECTRIC COMPONENTS ASM 1 O

FHL 2 ik

/f; /i/
nha \w ///

° Sc o/«///

-21-



TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311431 Support X4 1 29 621051 Hex nut M8 INFIZERE M8 3
2 720131 Speed controller (7CH4Q96M) ) 28 (TCH4Q96M) 1 30 610211 CR pan head screw M4X16 TR IBET MAX16 2
3 710181 Horn 24V TNy 3% 24V 1 31 630031 Spring lock washer 5 AR 5 1
4 710171 Relay k2 7 32 601221 Hex head bolt M5X10 ANTS gk M5X10 1
5 710051 Relay 4k H 2% 1 33 613231 Hex socket set screw M5X25 7S F &8 M5X25 1
6 710321 Relay k2R 2
7 330681 Bridge TR 1
8 211091 Fuse mount AR 22 ) 5 1
9 730341 Fuse 100A LRI 22 100A 1
10 730141 Fuse 3A Wrig 2% 3A 3
11 730271 Fuse 30A B % 2% 30A 3
12 210531 Insulator Ha 2%+ 1
13 430391 Plain washer 8 Pk 8--TE A 8
14 430381 Hex thin nut M8 7N FH R RE M8--34 4R 2
15 631031 Plain washer 5 P 5 10
16 601251 Hex head bolt M5X20 AN FIZRE M5X20 4
17 623011 Hex nut with flange M5 VR THERE M5 10
18 631021 Plain washer 4 P4 26
19 630021 Spring lock washer 4 HER A4 26
20 610201 CR pan head screw M4X12 T SRIBET MAX12 4
21 631011 Plain washer 3 P 3 2
22 630011 Spring lock washer 3 I3 2
23 610021 CR pan head screw M3X6 + 75 k84T M3X6 2
24 610181 CR pan head screw M4X8 4 kB4 M4X8 20
25 601671 Hex head bolt M8X45 AR FIERE MBX45 2
26 631051 Plain washer 8 8 2
27 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I 8 3
28 622051 Hex thin nut M8 7N AR RE M8 1

-22 -




ELECTRIC COMPONENTS ASM

FHL 2 ik




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 311731 Support 4 1 29 611181 CR countersunk head screw M4X8 T FUTKRIBET MAX8 16
2 720131 Speed controller (7CH4Q96M) %8 (TCH4Q96M) 1
3 710181 Horn 24V NG 3% 24V 1
4 710321 Relay gk 28 1
5 211091 Fuse mount AR 2 [ 5 R 1
6 730451 Fuse 125A {REG 22 125A 1
7 212431 Base I 52 4
8 720201 Motor drive board IR AR 2
9 720211 Main control board FEtR 1
10 720221 Lift control board T Bz il A 1
11 430391 Plain washer 8 SFE 8- 8
12 430381 Hex thin nut M8 7S IR RE M8 HE 4 2
13 631031 Plain washer 5 ) 8
14 601251 Hex head bolt M5X20 AN FEERE M5X20 4
15 623011 Hex nut with flange M5 VL2 THERE M5 8
16 631021 Plain washer 4 P4 8
17 630021 Spring lock washer 4 I 4 8
18 610201 CR pan head screw M4X12 TR IRET M4X12 4
19 631011 Plain washer 3 SPH3 2
20 630011 Spring lock washer 3 3 2
21 610021 CR pan head screw M3X6 + Ak IRE] M3X6 2
22 610181 CR pan head screw M4X8 + S IZET M4X8 2
23 601671 Hex head bolt M8X45 HE7S IR M8X45 2
24 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 2
25 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I 3
26 622051 Hex thin nut M8 7S R RE M8 1
27 621051 Hex nut M8 INFHIERE M8 3
28 610211 CR pan head screw M4X16 TSR IBET MAX16 2




11

SQUEEGEE ASM

IR IK P\ A

5

MWAWMW%WMwN;W
TesWE




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-86D

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 450561 Squeegee body WK\ 1 27 630051 Spring lock washer 8 A 8 2
2 430671 Stud bolt A 2 28 601721 Hex head bolt M8X70 AR7N FIERE MBXT70 2
3 212261 Knob il 2 29 601421 Hex head bolt M6X10 AN FIERE MB6X10 9
4 430661 Special washer R A 2 30 613381 Hex socket set screw M6X30 H7S % MBX30 10
5 250861 Front rubber-NR il 2% -RARG IR 1 31 621041 Hex nut M6 INFHIZERE M6 10

250881 Front rubber--PU(Optional) HIH Sk R e (T ik) 1 32 631041 Plain washer 6 T 6 16
6 450571 Squeegee body LGNS 1 33 632031 Plain L washer 6 IKFik 6 2
7 430321 Stud bolt WEA: 2 34 632011 Plain L washer 4 PRSP 4 2
8 360281 Spring Gk 2 35 630021 Spring lock washer 4 I 4 2
9 212111 Knob il 2 36 610191 CR pan head screw M4X10 TS IBET MAX10 2
10 211271 Bumper wheel G 2 37 630041 Spring lock washer 6 P 6 6
11 400391 Bushing = 2 38 601461 Hex head bolt M6X25 AT FIEAE MBX25 6
12 250871 Rear rubber--NR S5 ) S RIRIZIRE 1

250891 Rear rubber--PU(Optional) Ja il S-SR E R (T i) 1
13 311571 Rear blade J& R 1
14 210471 Wing nut M6 HIVIZEE M6 10
15 211551 Opening sk 1
16 210321 Knob et 2
17 211051 Spacer e 12
18 331031 Support wm 2
19 550121 Caster 2inch 2 Fi % 2
20 212401 Knob il 2
21 630061 Spring lock washer 10 FEH A0 8
22 613391 Hex socket set screw M6X35 7S F % M6X35 2
23 631061 Plain washer 10 P10 6
24 633031 Plain XL washer 8 RSP 8 2
25 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 2
26 632041 Plain L washer 8 D)D) 2




12

GUARD ASM

/RSB




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301541 Support X4 2

2 311491 Support X 2

3 350091 Protection PRESAL 1

4 350081 Protection (S B& AT 1

5 600221 Cup head square neck bolt M6X16 e 17 3k 77 SE A MBX16 8

6 631041 Plain washer 6 FH 6 12

7 620041 Hex lock nut M6 7N R IEEE M6 8

8 600421 Cup head square neck bolt M8X20 e 15 3k 7 g RS MBX20 4

9 632041 Plain L washer 8 et 8 4

10 620051 Hex lock nut M8 75 F BB R M8 4

11 600501 Cup head square neck bolt M8X60 - 5 3k 77 SRS MBX60 4

12 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 4

13 630051 Spring lock washer 8 s 8 4

14 621051 Hex nut M8 INFHIERE M8 4

15 600311 Cup head square neck bolt M6X60 e[ 3k 5 FIEAE MEX60 4

16 630041 Spring lock washer 6 HEHE 6 4

17 621041 Hex nut M6 INFHIERE M6 4




P150-86B ASM

P150-86B A i¥,




TIEB(PARTS LIST)

Patrol 150-85R

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 520021 Hinge A 2 29 612361 CR raised CTSK screw M5X20 PR IEET M5X20 6
2 430651 Bushing = 2 30 632021 Plain L washer 5 IR 5 2
3 330871 Bottom plate AR 1 31 630031 Spring lock washer 5 (i) 2
4 330881 Bottom plate JEAR 1 32 601231 Hex head bolt M5X12 AN FIERE M5X12 2
5 260181 Bottom plate JEERR 1 33 623011 Hex nut with flange M5 VL 2ETHAERE M5 1
6 260191 Bottom plate JEM 1 34 620031 Hex lock nut M5 NP IREE M5 1
7 210261 Plastic washer TR 7 35 612371 CR raised CTSK screw M5X25 T2 YUK IRAT M5X25 1
8 720091 ACC Pedal i B 1 36 632051 Plain L washer 10 K FEE 10 2
9 211071 Plastic bushing Iz SRS 1 37 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 BTN IR M10X30 2
10 400381 Bushing = 2 38 631061 Plain washer 10 SFEO10 6
11 430751 Special washer TR 4 39 620061 Hex lock nut M10 75 F R IEEE M10 4
12 211281 Plastic plate IBRHR 1 40 601871 Hex head bolt M10X45 A7 FiEAE M10X45 2
13 300541 Battery tray I FEA 1
14 840101 Lable PR 1
15 840351 Lable PR 1
16 840511 Lable PR 1
17 840471 Lable PR 1
18 840961 Lable PR 2
19 840301 Lable PR 1
20 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 4
21 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I8 12
22 632041 Plain L washer 8 N 8
23 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AR FIZRE M8X20 8
24 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 AN FIZRE MBX25 2
25 621051 Hex nut M8 INFHIERE M8 2
26 615251 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X20 | /N A UTLIR%] M6X20 8
27 631041 Plain washer 6 F6 2
28 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 A7 iEAE MBX16 2




	Brush head ASM
	Frame ASM
	Traction ASM-Amer-DA
	Squeegee control ASM
	Steering ASM
	Steering ASM-UPDT
	Solution tank ASM
	Recovery tank ASM
	Vacuum ASM
	Water control ASM
	Electric components ASM
	Squeegee ASM-UPDT
	Guard ASM
	Guard ASM-UPDT
	P150-86B
	Battery ASM
	Charger ASM
	Charger ASM (2)
	P150-86D BOM-BNT.pdf
	Brush head ASM
	Frame ASM
	Traction ASM-Amer-DA
	Squeegee control ASM
	Steering ASM
	Steering ASM-UPDT
	Solution tank ASM
	Recovery tank ASM
	Vacuum ASM
	Water control ASM
	Electric components ASM
	Squeegee ASM-UPDT
	Guard ASM
	Guard ASM-UPDT
	P150-86B
	Battery ASM
	Charger ASM
	Charger ASM (2)
	封面

	封面
	封面

	A.pdf
	Brush head ASM
	Idle pulley cover ASM
	Splash guard ASM-L
	Splash guard ASM-R
	Hopper ASM
	Frame ASM
	Recovery tank ASM
	Water control ASM
	Guard ASM-2021
	P150-85R

	10-Electric components ASM-PCB.pdf
	Electric components ASM




